EWC

100201

100202

100210

100302

100304~

100308*

100309*

100315*

100316

100401*

100402*

100501

100510*

100511

100601

100602

100808*

100810*

100811

100899

100903

107003

110206

110299

110599

1201701

120102

120103

120104

120105

120113

120117

120199

150104

160117

160118

170401

170402

170403

170404

170405

170406

170407

170411

191001

191002

191202

191203

200140

DESCRIPTION

Dross processing waste

Untreated waste

Mill scaling

Anode fragments

Primary production drosses

Saline drosses from secondary production
Black drosses from secondary production

Flammable skimmings, or which release flammable gas in hazardous quantities upon
contact with water

Skimmings other than those in item 100315
Primary and secondary production drosses
Primary and secondary production impurities and skimmings
Primary and secondary production drosses

Flammable drosses and skimmings which release flammable gas in hazardous quantities
upon contact with water

Drosses or skimmings other than those in item 100510
Primary and secondary production drosses

Primary and secondary production impurities and skimmings
Primary and secondary production drosses

Flammable drosses and skimmings which release flammable gas in hazardous quantities
upon contact with water

Drosses or skimmings other than those in item 100810

Waste not otherwise specified, limited to leachates, sprues, metal alloy burrs, also
aluminium-based

Slag dross
Slag dross
Copper hydrometallurgy processing waste, not containing hazardous substances

Waste not otherwise specified, limited to solid part of the waste, with exclusion of sludge
and liquid waste from processing, washing and cleaning

Waste not otherwise specified, limited to the solid part of the waste, with exclusion of
sludge and liquid waste from processing, washing and cleaning

Ferrous material filings and shavings

Ferrous material particulates and powders
Non-ferrous material filings and shavings
Non-ferrous material particulates and powders
Plastic material filings and shavings

Welding wastes

Abrasive waste material other than those in item 120116
Waste not otherwise specified, limited to scrap metal of medium size
Metal packaging

Ferrous metals

Non-ferrous metals

Copper, bronze, brass

Aluminium

Lead

Zinc

Iron and steel

Tin

Mixed metals

Cables, other than those in item 170410

Iron and steel waste

Non-ferrous scrap metal

Ferrous metals

Non-ferrous metals

Metal

* containing hazardous substances

R13

R13

R13

R13

R13

R13

R13

R13

R13

R13

R13

R13

R13

R13

R13

R13

R13

R13

R13

R13

R13

R13

R13

R13

R13

R13

R13

R13

R13

R13

R13

R13

R13

R13

R13

R13

R13

R13

R13

R13

R13

R13

R13

R13

R13

R13

R13

R13

R13

TREATMENT OPERATION

R4

R4

R4

R4

R4

R4

R4

R4

R4

R4

R4

R4

R4

R4

R4

R4

R12

R12

R12

R12

R12

R12

R12

R12

R12

R12

R12

R12



