EWC	DESCRIPTION	TREA	TMENT OPERA	ATION
100201	Dross processing waste	R13		
100202	Untreated waste	R13		
100210	Mill scaling	R13		
100302	Anode fragments	R13		
100304*	Primary production drosses	R13		
100308*	Saline drosses from secondary production	R13		
100309*	Black drosses from secondary production	R13		
100315*	Flammable skimmings, or which release flammable gas in hazardous quantities upon contact with water	R13		
100316	Skimmings other than those in item 100315	R13		
100401*	Primary and secondary production drosses	R13		
100402*	Primary and secondary production impurities and skimmings	R13		
100501	Primary and secondary production drosses	R13		
100510*	Flammable drosses and skimmings which release flammable gas in hazardous quantities upon contact with water	R13		
100511	Drosses or skimmings other than those in item 100510	R13		
100601	Primary and secondary production drosses	R13		
100602	Primary and secondary production impurities and skimmings	R13		
100808*	Primary and secondary production drosses	R13		
100810*	Flammable drosses and skimmings which release flammable gas in hazardous quantities upon contact with water	R13		
100811	Drosses or skimmings other than those in item 100810	R13		
100899	Waste not otherwise specified, limited to leachates, sprues, metal alloy burrs, also aluminium-based	R13	R4	R12
100903	Slag dross	R13		
101003	Slag dross	R13		
110206	Copper hydrometallurgy processing waste, not containing hazardous substances	R13		
110299	Waste not otherwise specified, limited to solid part of the waste, with exclusion of sludge and liquid waste from processing, washing and cleaning	R13		
110599	Waste not otherwise specified, limited to the solid part of the waste, with exclusion of sludge and liquid waste from processing, washing and cleaning	R13		
120101	Ferrous material filings and shavings	R13	R4	R12
120102	Ferrous material particulates and powders	R13		
120103	Non-ferrous material filings and shavings	R13	R4	R12
120104	Non-ferrous material particulates and powders	R13		
120105	Plastic material filings and shavings	R13		
120113	Welding wastes	R13		
120117	Abrasive waste material other than those in item 120116	R13		
120199	Waste not otherwise specified, limited to scrap metal of medium size	R13	R4	R12
150104	Metal packaging	R13	R4	R12
160117	Ferrous metals	R13	R4	R12
160118	Non-ferrous metals	R13	R4	R12
170401	Copper, bronze, brass	R13	R4	R12
170402	Aluminium	R13	R4	R12
170403	Lead	R13	R4	
170404	Zinc	R13	R4	
170405	Iron and steel	R13	R4	R12
170406	Tin	R13	R4	
170407	Mixed metals	R13	R4	
170411	Cables, other than those in item 170410	R13		
191001	Iron and steel waste	R13		R12
191002	Non-ferrous scrap metal	R13	R4	
191202	Ferrous metals	R13		
191203	Non-ferrous metals	R13	R4	R12
200140	Metal	R13		